BF Series fireboxes solve design challenges, add exceptional value,
and look great doing it.  Their exceptional versatility means they can
be installed virtually anywhere, especially in locations and buildings
that are impossible for a combustion fireplace.  And as with all
Dimplex fireplaces, The BF Series offer realism that continues to set
the bar in the industry and ensures that everyone – from the designer
and contractor, to homeowner – is happy with the results.
Built-in Fireplace
45" Deluxe Electric Firebox BF45DXP
Classic fireplace charm and comfort
with the simplicity of electric.
Built-in Fireplace
45" Deluxe Electric Firebox BF45DXP
Glen Dimplex Americas  |  1-800-668-6663   |   www.dimplex.com
Specifications, finishes and dimensions are subject to change. †Limited warranty. ©2019 Glen Dimplex Americas.	 SE-336-R04-082019
15-3/8"
38.7 cm
44-3/4"
113.7 cm
Features
The Original Dimplex
Flame Effect™
A blend of technology, artistry and
craftsmanship that sets the standard
for realism.
Patented Inner Glow Logs
Individually molded and hand-finished
logs pulse and glow from within for
the look of natural burning logs.
Primary Heating
Option to use 240 volt supply for up
to 9,200 BTU - use as part of primary
heating plan.
Three-stage Remote
Enjoy flames with half-heat, full-heat
or flames only.
Wired, Seamless Design
Designed for built-in installations
wired directly to a dedicated circuit
for a clean, custom appearance
(Optional plug kit available).
Reduces Liability
Ideal for public spaces in commercial
installations; meets the strictest
building codes.
Brick-look interior
Provides the appearance of a brick
firebox for added authenticity.
All-season Flames
Enjoy the unique charm of a fireplace
365 days a year using the flames
without the heat.
Economical
Economical to operate costing only
pennies per hour.*
Low Carbon Footprint
The most sustainable fireplace option;
no emissions and 100% efficient.
Cool-touch Glass
Glass remains cool making it safe for
any location and any user.
* �Based on national average residential
electricity rate. Rates vary.
120 V  |  1,440 W  |  4,913 BTU
208 V  |  2,100 W  |  7,165 BTU
240 V  |  2,700 W  |  9,213 BTU
Model # Description Lbs / Kg UPC Wty.† Carton Dimensions (WxHxD) Cube
Inches cm ft3 m3
BF45DXP 45" Built-in electric firebox 110 / 50 781052 052390 45-3/4 x 35-1/2 x 17-1/2 116.3 x 90.3 x 44.5 16.5 0.47
Optional Accessories
BFGLASS45BLK Single pane, tamperproof
glass door 19.8 / 9 781052 044647 25 x 3 x 44 63. x 7.6 x 111.8 1.9 0.05
BFDOOR45BLKSM Single pane, bi-fold look
glass door kit 21 / 9.5 781052 041271 45-3/4 x 35-1/2 x 17-1/2 116.3 x 90.3 x 44.5 16.5 0.47
BF4TRIM45 4 piece black decorative
raised profile trim 7 / 3.2 781052 052970 44-1/4 x 24-3/4 x 3-1/4 112.2 x 63 x 8.4 2.1 0.06
BFRC-KIT 3-stage remote control kit 1.1 / 0.5 781052 040687 6 x 6 x 7 15.2 x 15.2 x 17.8 0.15 0.00
WRCPF-KIT Wall switch remote control 1.5 / 0.7 781052 056787 6-3/8  x 5-1/2 x 3-1/4 16.2 x 14.1 x 8.1 0.07 0.00
BFPLUGE Plug kit 0.6 / 0.3 781052 040748 1 yr. 6-3/4 x 6-1/2 x 6-3/4 17.1 x 16.5 x 17.1 0.16 0.00
TS521W Wall thermostat - white 0.5 / 0.2 781052 042407 2-3/4 x 4-3/4 x 2 7.2 x 12.3 x 5.0 0.02 0.00
Note: Please order remote control and/or wall thermostat.
32-3/4"
83.3 cm
Glen Dimplex Americas  |  1-800-668-6663   |   www.dimplex.com
MODEL A B C D E F G H I J K L
BF33ST/DX 15.0” 33.5” 29.5” 23.0” 14.3” 29.6” 32.8” 18.8” 28.5” 48.0” 34.0” 34.0”
BF39ST/DX 16.0” 39.5” 33.5” 26.6” 15.3” 36.0” 38.7” 22.8” 32.7” 54.0” 38.0” 38.0”
BF45ST/DX 16.0” 45.5” 33.5” 26.6” 15.3” 42.0” 44.7” 22.8” 32.7” 60.0” 42.0” 42.0”
A
B
D
E
FC
Framing
Dimensions:
A B C
16"
(40.5 cm)
45"
(114.3 cm)
32-7/8"
(83.6 cm)
D E F
60"
(152.4 cm)
42"
(106.7 cm)
42"
(106.7 cm)
Accessories
BFGLASS45BLK
- Single pane, tamperproof glass door
Dimensions:
41-5/8" W x 22-1/4" H x 1/2" D
(105.7 cm x 56.5 cm x 1.4 cm)
BF4TRIM45
- �4 piece black decorative raised
profile trim
Dimensions:
48-1/4" W x 33-3/4" H x 1/2" D
(122.4 cm x 85.8 cm x 1.4 cm)
BFSDOOR45BLK
- Glass swing doors with black accents
Dimensions:
41-3/8" W x 22-3/8" H x 1-3/4" D
(105.1 cm x 56.7 cm x 4.3 cm)
BFDOOR45BLKSM
- Single pane, bi-fold look glass door kit
Dimensions:
41-5/8" W x 22-1/4" H x 1/2" D
(105.7 cm x 56.5 cm x 1.4 cm)
Built-in Fireplace
45" Deluxe Electric Firebox BF45DXP
BFRC-KIT
- �3-stage remote
control kit
WRCPF-KIT
- �Wall switch
remote control
TS521W
- �Wall thermostat
- white
BFPLUGE
- �Plug kit